Updated 07-01, 2015. ©2015 ADLINK Technology, Inc. All Rights Reserved. All specifications are subject to change without further notice
High-density 128-CH Isolated DIO/DI/DO Cards
PCI-7442/7443/7444
Features
■	 Supports universal 32-Bit 3.3 V and 5 V PCI bus, plug-and-play
■	 High-density, opto-isolated digital input and/or digital output
	 • PCI-7442: 64-CH digital input and 64-CH digital output
	 • PCI-7443: 128-CH digital input

	 68-pin SCSI-VHDCI flat cable
* For more information on mating cables, please refer to P3-48/49.
Ordering Information
■	PCI-7442
	 64-CH Isolated DI and 64-CH Isolated DO card
■	PCI-7443
	 128-CH Isolated DI card
■	PCI-7444
	 128-CH Isolated DO card
PCI-7442
PCI-7443
PCI-7444
Specifications
 Isolated Digital Input
	 ■	 Number of channels
	 	 • 64 (PCI-7442)
	 	 • 128 (PCI-7443)
	 ■	 Maximum input range: 28 V, non-polarity
	 ■	 Digital logic levels: 0 V to 28 V, non-polarity
	 	 • Input high voltage: 5 V to 28 V
	 	 • Input low voltage: 0 V to 1.5 V
	 ■	 Input resistance: 4.7 kΩ @ 0.5 W
	 ■	 ESD protection CKT switch (forward)
	 ■	 Isolation voltage: 1250 VRMS channel-to-system
	 ■	 Interrupt sources: 64/128-channel Change-of-State
		  (COS)
	 ■	 Data transfer: programmed I/O
 Isolated Digital Output
	 ■	 Number of channels:
	 	 • 64 (PCI-7442)
	 	 • 128 (PCI-7444)
	 ■	 Output type: open drain Power MOSFET driver
	 ■	 Output range: 5 V to 40 V
	 ■	 Sink current: 250 mA for all channel @ 100% duty
		  (300 mA max.)
	 ■	 Isolation voltage: 1250 VRMS channel-to-system
	 ■	 Data transfer: programmed I/O
 Isolation +5 V Power Supply (PCI-7442/7444 only)
	 ■	 Output Voltage: +5 V
	 ■	 Output Current: 100 mA max. (@ 40˚C)
 Safety Functions (PCI-7442/7444 only)